

**General Product Information:**

Description of Product(s):	Gluten Free Sub Rolls, 9" each
Intended Use and Consumer/ Customer:	Customer/general public thaw and eat.
Packaging requirements:	Sub rolls are placed in a clear bag (24 per cs)
Method of Storage and Distribution:	Frozen
Shelf-life:	1 year frozen

**Technical Product Information:**

GMO Ingredients Used:	None
Preservative(s):	N/A
Water activity (a <sub>w</sub> ):	N/A
pH:	N/A
Appearance and Texture:	9" sub roll, golden tan in color, unsliced

**Food Safety Information:**

Potential for consumer / customer misuse:	Produced in a facility that contains allergens such as egg, soy, and milk <b>CONTAINS EGGS</b>
Inherent food safety hazards associated with this product:	N/A
Corresponding control measures/process step:	Labels declare allergens – Allergen Control Program and Sanitation Program are in place.
Traceability information:	Julian date is used to trace to production records; printed on case box
Ingredients:	Water, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Canola Oil, Eggs, Egg Whites, Honey, Yeast, Psyllium Husk, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Natural Enzyme

**Finished Product Profile–Sub Roll 6 oz  
763775 520165**



<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1/2 Sub Roll (85g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>200</b>
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 55mg	<b>18%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 400mg	<b>17%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 32g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	<b>4%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4g	<b>8%</b>
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 31mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 60mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Instructions:** Defrost and Serve (For best results microwave for 30-45 seconds or until completely thawed)